MOTORCYCLE CLUB

RGANIS Y: THE NEW ERA M.C.C
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THE NEXT ROUND
OF THE
1980 LAIRD OF CROFT
1S
JUST A FORTNIGHT AWAY

ON SATURDAY 28th JUNE

K

RARLCIUCISIN THE £1000 LAIRD of CROFT SERIES

Last year Kej Ty . : ‘
vear Keith Walker of West Rainton won the Newcomers Series here at Croft

Just half a seas tor : :
Photo: aseason later, he is well in the lead for the Laird of Croft Title.
10102 Colin Munton.
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THE NEW ERA
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A CLOSED TO CLUB MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE
GENERAL COMPETITION RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE
A.C.U. AND THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATICNS OF THE NEW ERA MOTOR

CYCLE CLUB,.

AT
CROFT AUTODROME
ON

SATURDAY 14th JUNE 1980

PERMIT No: Q108

Officials:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING A.C.U. LES SIDDLE
CLUB — ALAN DUKE & GEOFF HODEN
TIMEKEEPERS Dr. JAMIESON, KEN HALL
JUDGE ALAN JOHNSON
COMMENTATOR EDDIE DALTON
CHIEF MARSHAL FRED SEDGWICK
CHIEF SCRUTINEER PETE HARRISON
CHIEF STARTER RAY HARDING
TRAVELLING MARSHAL BARRY TATTERSALL
MARSHALS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL MOTOR

CYCLE CLUBS

CLERK OF THE COURSE AND

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JIM PARKER
146 A HIGH STREET
CRANFIELD, BEDFORD

FOR CROFT AUTODROME LTD.

CIRCUIT MANAGING DIRECTOR Mr. L.R. DIXON—CADE
SAFETY OFFICER Dr. |. WILLIAMS

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.
IT IS A CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT CROFT AUTODROME AND ALL PERSONS
HAVING ANY CONNECTION WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE
MEETING (INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND
PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES), ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND
LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS CAUSING LOSS,
DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR TO

THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE
AND CO-OPERATION: CROFT AUTODROME LTD., ST. JOHNS AMBULANCE

CORPS. AND THE MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT  WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WOULD
'NOT BE POSSIBLE.




rhe Laird of Crofi

promoted by: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.

OFT The Championship IS over.eight rounds at Croft A“tOdrom
~ternational riders of solo machines from 251cc to 1000ce

N W L S R . St R — o

THE LAIRD OF CR
open to National and |

capacity. | Wi down to 1 for sixth pl
| d on the basis of 6 to the Winner do IXTN place. At the
Points are awarded on - is awarded the LAIRD OF CROFT TROPHY tg be

lusion of the series, the winne |
Ezrdcfor 1 year, together with £2.00 for each of the points, he has scored. All other

points scorers receive £1.00 per point.

i e i,

Prize Money of £30.00 £20.00 £15.00 £12.00 and £8.00 is to be won on the day

of each meeting.

With total prize money approaching £1.000 this is the richest of all the Club
Championships and does much to encourage the exciting racing we have come

to expect at Croft Autodrome.

29 Mar |26 Apr | 5 May . 14 June |28 June
4
Rob Brown | 0 n 1
Keith Walker 5 5 6
Mark Johns | 4 3
Neil Fowler 3 3
A. McGladdery 2 6 '“ |
. |
Mick Moore | 1 2 -n
Geoff Johnson 4 n
Peter Cook ] 1 |
1 |
Paul West = -“ .
Geoff Travell 4 --n |
Lloyd Jackson 2 --n
Graham King 9 --n |
Neil Bland 1 --“
PREVIOUS WINNER - _
& 1973 Roger Marshall 1977  Neil Mason
1974 Phil Gurner 1978 Rob Brown
1975 Steve Tonkin 1979  John Webb

1976 Eric Hayes



UNION JACK

RED

| YELLOW (Motionless)
YELLOW (Waved)

| YELLOW & RED STRIPED
BLACK (With Number)

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL
CROSS

WHITE

YELLOW/YELLOW & RED HELD
CROSSED

Red Flag at the start.

[ but will not overtake.

NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the stopping of a race by a

When the Yellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distance and position

l FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
| USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

START

STOP IMMEDIATELY

TAKE CARE: DANGER

GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP

OIL ON COURSE

MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
TO STOP

SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE

SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP

OF RACE |
TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE

RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED —
SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

= B il

LIST OF ENTRANTS

ENTRANT

Better Bikes Ltd. Edinburgh
Border Motorcycles

Border Motorcycles

Brighouse Cycles

Coopers Motorcycles York
Ernie Page Racing

Ernest Jackson Demolition

lan Walker Racing

J.T. Motorcycles Grangetown
J. Marshall

Jim Bald Racing

Lynz Harston Barnsley
Marston Estates Service Station
Mike King

Nevilles Cross Hotel

Nixon H.P. Washers Ltd.
Noggin Racing Assn.

Oliver Motorcycles Denholm
Plasmor Ltd.

Rathbone Electrical Contractors
Regency Carriage Co.

Rossall Court Hair Clinic
Shirley May Perfumes

Slinger Motorcycles

Staino Motorcycles Harrogate

P R e e v, R R T Sy o i WY S W T W R T g oy el i i e S e

DRIVER

Stuart Mather
Alistair Janczuk
Nigel Lewthwaite
Rob Brown

Rod Bellas
Stewart Cole
Andy McGladdery
Keith Walker
Dave Woolams

S. Marshall
Howard Selby
Ken Green

Neil Fowler
Steve King
Trevor Cooper
Kevin Howe
Damian Fairhurst
Gary Hislop
John Evans
Graham Rathbone
Mark Hodgson
Steve Hodgson
Charlie Hughes
Mick Standing
Alan Couldwell
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125¢cc, 250/350cc Single Cylinder 5 LAPS

» e
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All Push Start
No. GRID ROW NAME MACHINE CAP
51 2 Dennis Hodgson Manx Norton 347
63 1 Mick Standing Suzuki 247 RESUL TS:
151 7 Mick Crick Suzuki 250 ‘ :
152 8 Mark Wardle Suzuki 247 1 qO
153 1 Curt Langan SuzuKi 247 E
158 7 R.J. Law Honda 125 Zaiininnin,
160 8 Martyn Snutch Yamaha 125 T3 VA
162 5 Kevin Wright Honda oE- e
164 6 Stephen Gray Honda 1925 4. A
165 4 +Chris Downs Honda gkl
250
166 7 Mark Hodgson R.C.D Duiinnnn,
~y \ 167 1 Ken Green H:-:m-da. }?gg
o, 171 1 Glenn Atterton Honda 195 o Gk
173 5 Neil Eatough N E.S 24 7
174 b Stuart Mather Hondé 1 6 . I TSR
175 7 - Gary Jones Y amaha <2 O e
122 3 ‘John Haile Honda 250 -
179 8 ,_"-_T‘Garry Hamilton Yam h 125 g """""
181 7 #Chris Petty Suzu?(ia 125, 4 Vi tieiet B
183 1 ~John Richardson Yamah SEA Ve
187 6 lan Moo i 250
188 rhouse Suzuki
4 Martyn Lodge 249
190 6 _ R Honda 12
David Robinson Yamaha L
2L, 199 3 Malcolm Hogg M B A 125
103 2 Michael Crawford Hé d ' 125
O Garry Hislop H nda 124
194 9 Steven Hi Al 125
196 n HISIOD HU d
4 4 Jason Lodge Y s 125
7; 3 Jeremy Lodge Hamdaha 124
SOF 3 Mike Hawthorne Non ° 125
o 4 Graham Rathbone Horton 350
207 9 Geoff Saunders Honda 124
| - Roger Toole ofcd 125
égg 5 Dennis Tower Bilit 2
S g Steven King gamaha 250
211 Tony Flinton otton 250
5 9 lan Gardner Yamaha 125
213 A : 247
2 lain D Sukati
89 3 A €ans HOnda 246
RESERVES: ndrew Ledwith S 125
9 ' 24
91 Peter Hutchinson ;
97 Noel Twisse Greeves 344
: @
216 Da\”d HaW|Ey otton 250
Bill Clarke Norton
Honda S48
122
L3 1S3 v
|G 1 71\ \ 82
\2S 25,

S| 192 201
i & 191 14

213
A TA

KEEP CROFT TIDY
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RACE 2 250cc 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW NAME MACHINE CAP

10 3 Keith Walker Yamaha 247

96 9 Phil Riley Yamaha 247 RESULTS:
150 5 Phil Armstrong Yamaha 250
154 3 Chris Simpson Yamaha 247 | . -
156 7) Peter Lancaster Maxton 247
169 5 Karl Wade Suzuki 247 RS <5, gy
161 4 David Shone Yamaha 247
163 7 Joe Loryman Yamaha 249 < ETTERTRITES
168 1 Derek Roberts Yamaha 247 4
169 8 Karl Adamson Yamaha aiy R TR
170 4 Phil Shone Yamaha 247 Sy, 5
172 2 Ken Taylor Yamaha 250
174z 8 Mark Phillips Yamaha 250 )i 5 e s
178 5 Richard Fowkes Yamaha 247
179 2 Garry Hamilton Yamaha 250 Toviiianann,
180 3 Roger Upton Yamaha 250 8
182 6 Ronald Russell Yamaha QLA R TR SRR
184 7 John Hiorns Yamaha 250 & - SN
185 8 Graham Lowe Yamaha 247
186 1 Edwin Wren Yamaha 247 ({910 | PRI (O
187 7] lan Moorhouse Suzuki 249
189 7 Eddie Whitaker Yamaha 250
195 2 Charlie Hughes Yamaha 249
198 6 Steve Rawson Yamaha 247
199 1 Phil Hitch Yamaha 250
200 6 David Cook Yamaha 247
201 6 Brian Beck Yamaha 247
202 3 Garry Harling Yamaha 250
203 4 Geoff Hadwin Yamaha 247
204 5 David Edge Yamaha 247
2713 1 lain Deans Yamaha 247

214 8 Neil Guest Yamaha 250

215 4 Kevin Robinson Yamaha 250

90 5 Steve Hodgson Maxton 250

91 9 Peter Hutchinson Yamsel 247

216 9 Bill Clark Yamaha 254

101 1 David Rutzen Yamaha 247

217 9 William Seaton Yamaha 247

218 2 John Twiggs Yamaha 250
219 3 Greg Wootton Yamaha 250

1980

NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

Positions up to the start of this Meeting

Alex McLean
John Swingler 4

8 Points

Fr

Paul Johnson 6 Points
Trevor Cooper 4 *

Graham Leslie 17 Points,
John Brindley .
John Booth 4 ”



PRODUCTION 6 LAPS

2
O
)
-
o
>
O
=

gmmmhhhhwmmmm—xa-a-n—a_u
WNONTIN=_O0TRO—_ONORWN =

mmwmmmmmwwummmgmmmmm
QOWNOON— OO NO OO0 O WO 00O O

105

63

9
151
152
153
165
175
183
208
211
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10
11
10
11
10
11
11
10
10
11

Adrian Speight
Mike Bell

Mick Harrison
lan Ritchie
Ron Pilkington
lan Astley
Colin Clayton
Tony Hayward
Julian Tailford
Robert Chandler
S. Marshall

lan Ellis
Philip Hamer

David Pollard
Michael Garbutt
Graham Ashbridge
Jim Davidson
Eric McFarlane
Howard Selby

B. Southward
Nigel Howarth
Brian Appleton
Barry Sykes
Bernard Usher
Trevor Bullen
Brian Bullen
Michael Bond
Nigel Lewthwaite
Nicky Winthrope
Keith Butcher
Dean Askin

Tim Whitehoue
Brian Cooper
Pete Vandijk
Andy Ledwith
David Farrington
John Getty

Les Kent

Mick Parvin

Y amaha 400 RESULT
Yamaha 400 250cc
Suzuki 1000 ;

Ducati 900 - . =il T
Yamaha 400 9

Ducati 900.7 .~ a0
Yamaha 400 3.
Yamaha 400 &
Yamaha 400 I
Yamaha 400 .

Yamaha 400" = = O
Yamaha 400 6

Suzuki 1000 1 7 AR .
Suzuki 1000

Yamaha 400

Yamaha 400 500cc
Suzuki 500 1

Suzuki 1000 ¢ - & EohERE
Ducati 900 2

Honda 900 . R
Yamaha 400 3 v ittt
Yamaha 400

Honda 900 . S
Yamaha 400 .

Yamaha 400 ............
Yamaha 400 8

& T 1000 O
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 400

Yamaha 400 1000cc
Yamaha 400 :

Yamaha 400 =000 Teeeseesennn
Y amaha 400 9

s 300 © | . SerSiaieR
Yamaha 400 S S 1
Honda 900

Yamaha 400 1 TN L
Suzuki 1000 5

Yamaha 400 .............
Yamaps 400 B

250 — SECOND START — 20 SECONDS

Mick Standing
David Farrington
Mick Crick

Mark Wardle
Curt Langhan
Chris Downs
Gary Jones

John Richardson

Dennis Tower
lan Gardner

PLEASE

Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

KEEP CROFT TIDY
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RACE 4 SIDECARS 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP
1 1 Pete Hanfin Graham Bensley Imp 993
2 1 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Cooper
Kawasaki 995
3 1 John Evans Tony Smith Yamaha 750
4 2 Michael Footsdy John Elliott Honda 900
5 2 Peter Neasham Kevin Heaton lmp 998
6 3 R.G. Milburn A. Rose Honda 810
7 3 Keith Watsan Malcolm Candlish Kawasaki 900
8 3 Steve Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda 750
9 4 Richard Lingard Ken Alexander Y amaha 750
10 4 John Mulcahy Frank Peebles Suzuki 750
RESULTS:
P AT s ¥ 5 ? [P TR 4 [T N T e 2 S S 5 S B . cinioinsnnens i

THE GREAT CLUBMAN SERIES is at Cadwell Park near Louth L;j

: Azl Lincolnshir
Friday/Saturday 25th/26th July 1980 Qu ; €on
i Era M.C.CY Y ualifying on the Friday. Promoted by the



RACE 5 JEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP 6 LAke
/F‘_‘EELNDJ.,_—\
No. GRID ROW  NAME MACHINE CAP
15 5 1an Ritchie Yamaha 400 RESULTS.
= 3 Dete Scott Yamaha 350 |
‘T E 2onald Pilkington Ducati 900 LR
18 4 Alan Davidson Yamaha 347 2
19 1 Graham Leslie Yamaha 357 - e
20 g lan Astley Yamaha 398 S
22 2 David Beadle Yamaha 347 . A
26 6 Tony Hayward Yamaha 400 4 . R
27 5 Kevin Howe Yamaha 350 '
32 1 Harry Gibbon Yamaha 347 SHeE ) o
33 6 C. Rutherford Kawasaki 997 6
34 4 Julian Tailford Yamaha 398 . - S
38 5 Alex McLean Yamaha 350 7/
43 1 Dave Woolams Y amaha 360 L
44 8 Dave Grayson Yamaha 347 Bl
45 4 Philip Hamer Suzuki 997 k
iB 1 David Pollard Yamaha 398 RTTRPPI
52 7 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki 493 10
g; 3 Gt_aoff Towers Y amaha 247 | 4R
9 Nigel Haworth Yamaha 400
b9 4 Brian Appleton Honda 901
g? i Esggsgkes Yamaha 400
oth Yamaha
64 5 Bernard Usher Y =28
a5 o Sliy amaha 398
= - aul . ohnson Yamaha 350
68 5 ’g"ﬁmnel-ﬁv Maxton Yamaha 347
a9 2 M'Iahn |UB en Suzuki 997
73 : F{IC il?':e_ ond Y amaha 398
150 - PO_V itzpatrick Yamaha 347
R : hil Armstrong Yamaha 250
Peter Lancaster M
a
159 9 Karl Wad e 22
179 2 < € Suzuki 247
177 en Tay_lor Yamaha
6 Mark Phil Zas
199 2 ilips Yamaha 250
189 8 Ronald Russell Yamaha
199 Eddie Whitaker Yamah <
o Phil Hitch VAL 238
75 g Garry Harling Y:nm'th: o
77 9 RT.' klf Ha\{ﬂhorne Maxton ggg
$8ESERVES: TIC g Yamaha 399
revor Cooper
;g Keith Butcf?er izmaﬂa 200
31 Dean Askin Y e 400
27 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha 398
83 Gary Baxter Lyl 398
211 N. Stothert Yuzuk| 500
214 lan Gardner Yamaha 350
1E NEHI_ Guest Yamaha 247
95 Kevin Robinson Yamaha 250
218 David Farrington Yamaha 250
103 John Twiggs Yﬂmaha 398
Barry Mills amaha 250
Yamaha 350




RACE 6

LAIRD OF CROFT — ROUND 4 10 LAPS
251cc to 1000cc {National & International)
No. GRID ROW NAME MACHINE CAP
23 5 Michael Crompton Yamaha 350 P
24 6 Chas Brown Yamaha 347 Y
25 4 Stewart Cole Yamaha 347
28 6 Alan Couldwell Yamaha 347 2. i elnnie
29 3 James Davies Suzuki 492
30 1 Geoff Travell Yamaha 350 e
31 2 Graham King Yamaha 350 4
36 2 Keith Gatenby Yamaha 1 7 A I i e 1
39 5 Alex Beith Yamaha 347 S ]
4 1 Rob Brown Spondon 750
47 1 Andy McGladdery Yamaha 350 O vivsosicaormins
49 3 Peter Cook Y amaha 347
62 5 Robert Rennie Yamaha 347 Wi o e
71 6 Trevor Byrne Yamaha 347 3
12 3 Tom Lovett Maxton SATE o | TR
74 5 Chris Hadwin Yamaha 430 s I iy
76 2 Neil Bland Yamaha 350
84 6 Alan Bisset Yamaha 347 [0 S . s
85 5 John Frost Yamaha 347
86 2 Neil Fowler Yamaha 347
90 7 Steve Hodgson Yamaha 350
93 4 John Getty Yoshimura 997
10 1 Keith Walker Yamaha 746
95 7 D. Lowdon Trident 750 |
96 3 Phil Riley Yamaha 347 ;-:
101 3 David Rutzen Suzuki 497
104 4 Steve Jopson Suzuki 500 |
9 1 Alistair Janczuk P.M. 1000 E
106 4 Carl Stephenson Yamaha 350 ;_

CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH
FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY

MOTORIOYCLE CLUB




RACE 7

No. GRID ROW

10
90
91
96
101
154
156
159
161
163
168
169
170
172
177
178
179
180
182
184
185
186
189
195
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

muum—umwﬂ—ammq—nm—nhmmuhmqmamuhmmmmmmmmumh

NAME

Keith Walker
Steve Hodgson

Peter Hutchinson

Phil Riley
David Rutzen
Chris Simpson
Peter Lancaster
Karl Wade
David Shone
Joe Loryman
Derek Roberts
Karl Adamson
Phil Shone

Ken Taylor
Mark Phillips
Richard Fowkes
Garry Hamilton
Roger Upton
Ronald Russell
John Hiorns
Graham Lowe
Edwin Wren
Eddie Whitaker
Charlie Hughes
Steve Rawson
Phil Hitch
David Cook
Brian Beck
Garry Harling
Geoff Hadwin
David Edge
lain Deans

Neil Guest
Kevin Robinson
Bill Clark
William Seaton
John Twiggs
Greg Wootton

e — e

— e —————

e —

250cc

MACHINE

Y amaha
Maxton
Y amsel
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Viaxton
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha

CAP

247
250
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
249
247
247
247
250
250
247
250
250
247
250
247

247
250
249

247

250
247

247

250

247

247

247

250

250

254
247

250

250

PLEASE KEEP CROFT TIDY

...........

............



RACE 8 PRODUCTION
No. GRID ROW NAME MACHINE CAP
11 1 Richard Watson Yamaha 400
12 4 Adrian Speight Yamaha 400
13 38 Mike Bell Suzuki 1000
14 8 Mick Harrison Ducati 900
15 5 lan Ritchie Yamaha 400
17 9 Ron Pilkington Ducati 900
20 5 lan Astley Yamaha 400
21 3 Colin Clayton Yamaha 400
26 6 Tony Hayward Yamaha 400
34 3 Julian Tailford Yamaha 400
35 2 Robert Chandler Y amaha 400
41 5 S. Marshall Y amaha 400
4?2 9 lan Ellis Suzuki 1000
45 9 Philip Hamer Suzuki 1000
48 3 David Pollard Yamaha 400
50 1 Michael Garbutt Yamaha 400
52 6 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki 500
53 7 Jim Davidson Suzuki 1000
54 o Eric McFarlane Ducati 900
55 9 Howard Selby Honda 900
56 3 B. Southward Yamaha 400
58 2 Nigel Howarth Yamaha 400
09 o Brian Appleton Honda 900
60 o Barry Sykes Yamaha 400
04 5 Bernard Usher Yamaha 400
67/ 6 Trevor Bullen Yamaha 400
68 7 Brian Bullen Suzuki 1000
69 5 Michael Bond Yamaha 400
70 2 Nigel Lewthwaite Yamaha 400
17 4 Nicky Winthrope Yamaha 400
79 1 Keith Butcher Yamaha 400
80 4 Dean Askin Yamaha 400
81 2 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha 400
87 7 Brian Cooper Honda 900
88 4 Pete Vandijk Yamaha 400
39 7 Andy Ledwith Honda 900
92 3 David Farrington Y amaha 400
93 7 John Getty Suzuki 1000
98 1 Les Kent Yamaha 400
105 1 Mick Parvin Yamaha 400
250 — SECOND START — 20 SECONDS
63 11 Mick Standing Suzuki 250
92 10 David Farrington Yamaha 250
151 11 Mick Crick Suzuki 250
152 11 Mark Wardle Suzuki 250
153 10 Curt Langhan Suzuki 250
165 10 Chris Downs Yamaha 250
{74< 10 Gary Jones Yamaha 250
183 11 John Richardson Yamaha 250
208 11 Dennis Tower Yamaha 250
25 10 lan Gardner Yamaha 250

PLEASE KEEP CROFT TIDY

A ey T 1_—--1'-'\:--_—1,1"“*-r.-|-l7 -'11---—"'——- ﬂ-—-—l-‘,.q._.—;r# R e
i \ ke [ i [

6 LAPS

RESULTS:
250cc

i - _..lrw“- L e R S
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RACE 9

No. GRID ROW

4

9
10
16
18
22
23
24
25
27
28
30
31
32
36
38
39
. 3
44
47
49
o/
61
62
65
66
71
72
73
15
76
78
83
84
85
86
90

96
100

103
106

in the Paddock and the Car Park.
Also, riders please note that the Car Park is

DO ONWAITOINOCWOWLWOOOODWNOPRLR PP ONONNOOOITWN-_L,O0OINE 2 =2

350cc
vibe g s ot B b BN

NAME MACHINE
Rob Brown Spondon
Alistair Janczuk Yamaha
Keith Walker Yamaha
Pete Scott Y amaha
Alan Davidson Yamaha
David Beadle Yamaha
Michael Crompton Y amaha
Chas Brown Y amaha
Stewart Cole Yamaha
Kevin Howe Yamaha
Alan Couldwell Y amaha
Geoff Travell Y amaha
Graham King Yamaha
Harry Gibbon Yamaha
Keith Gatenby Yamaha
Alex McLean Y amaha
Alex Beith Yamaha
Dave Woolams Yamaha
Dave Grayson Yamaha
Andy McGladdery Yamaha
Peter Cook Yamaha
Geoff Towers Yamaha
John Booth Yamaha
Robert Rennie Yamaha
Paul Johnson Yamaha
Martin Loy Yamaha
Trevor Byrne Yamaha
Tom Lovett Maxton
Roy Fitzpatrick Yamaha
Mike Hawthorne Maxton
Neil Bland Yamaha
Trevor Cooper Yamaha
N. Stothert Y amaha
Alan Bissett Yamaha
John Frost Yamaha
Neil Fowler Yamaha
Steve Hodgson Y amaha
Phil Riley Yamaha
Damian Fairhurst Maxton
BE]I"I’Y Mills Y amaha
Carl Stephenson Y amaha

— = e e s _ -

COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE

The Circu:lit Ma-nagement \._fvish to point out that the riding of ‘Mini bikes’ by
young children is not permitted anywhere within the circuit boundaries, especially

machines in this area is expressly forbidden.

a public area and testing racing



RACE 10 125c¢c, 250/350cc Single Cylinder 6 LAPS
250 PRODUCTION
- AT — Pkl R . - S e T
All Push Start
No. GRID ROW NAME MACHINE CAP
51 5 Dennis Hodgson Manx Norton 347 RESULTS
63 4 Mick Standing Suzuki 247
191 4 Mick Crick Suzuki 250 | R o
192 7 Mark Wardle Suzuki 247 2
153 9 Curt Langan Suzuki TN, L ETET
158 3 R.J. Law Honda 1125 S o e st
160 1 Martyn Snutch Y amaha 125
162 7 Kevin Wright Honda 125 - SRS 1
164 1 Stephen Gray Honda 125
165 1 Chris Downs Yamaha 250 O iireninnnn
166 7 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 250 6
12 3 Glenn Atterton Honda 1258 | o - TS R
173 9 Neil Eatough NEESS: 246 7 (e
174 9 Stuart Mather Honda 123
175 3 Gary Jones Yamaha 250 R
176 5 John Haile Honda 125
179 9 Garry Hamilton Yamaha 125 Ornininninn,
181 5 Chris Petty Suzuki 247 10
183 7 John Richardson Yamaha 2570 0L SRR
187 5 lan Moorhouse Suzuki 249
188 4 Martyn Lodge Honda 125
190 7 David Robinson Y amaha 125
191 4 Malcolm Hogg M.B.A. 125
192 6 Michael Crawford Honda 124
193 1 Garry Hislop Honda 125
194 3 Steven Hislop Honda 125
196 1 Jason Lodge Yamaha 124
197 3 Jeremy Lodge Honda 125
75 3 Mike Hawthorne Norton 350
205 6 Graham Rathbone Honda 124
206 2 Geoff Saunders Honda 125
207 3 Roger Toole Honda 125
208 3 Dennis Tower Yamaha 250
209 2 Steven King Cotton 250
210 3 Tony Flinton Yamaha 125
22 b Colin Port Sukati 246
213 3 lain Deans Honda 125
89 2 Andrew Ledwith Suzuki 248
91 6 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 344
94 2 Noel Twisse Cotton 250
RESERVES:
97 David Hawley Norton 348
216 Bill Clarke Honda W22

PLEASE KEEP CROFT TIDY
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RACE 11 SIDECARS
SR ; \
M

VER PASSENGER ACHINE
No GR|D4R0W FI?eI::t: P Graham Bensley Imp gQABP
1 4 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Cooper
g, | Kawasaki 995
2 3 John Evans Tony Smith Yamaha 750
4 2 Michael Footsdy John Elliott Honda 900
. 3 Pater Neasham Kevin Heaton Imp 998
o > R.G. Milburn A. Rose | Honda 810
- > Keith Watson Malcolm Candlish Kawasak| 900
q 1 Steve Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda 750
9 1 Richard Lingard Ken Alexander Yamaha 750
10 1 John Mulcahy Frank Peebles Suzuki 750
RESULTS

............




73
150
154
156
198

RESERVES:

199
200
201
202
74
204
76
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
214
215
93
94
95
99
100
101
217
103
104

106

SOLOS 126¢c to 1000cc

I

NAME
Rob Brown
Keith Walker
Adrian Speight
Pete Scott
Ronald Pilkington
Alan Davidson
Graham Leslie
David Beadle
Michael Crompton
Chas Brown
Stewart Cole
Kevin Howe
Alan Couldwell
James Davies
Geoff Travell
Graham King
Harry Gibbon
C. Rutherford
Keith Gatenby
Alex McLean
Alex Beith

lan Ellis

Dave Woolams
Dave Grayson
Peter Cook
Graham Ashbridge
John Booth
Robert Rennie
Bernard Usher
Paul Johnson

Martin Loy
Trevor Bullen
Michael Bond
Nigel Lewthwaite
Trevor Byrne
Roy Fitzpatrick
Phil Armstrong
Chris Simpson
Peter Lancaster
Steve Rawson

Phil Hitch
David Cook
Brian Beck
Garry Harling
Chris Hadwin
David Edge

Neil Bland
Trevor Cooper
Dean Askin

Tim Whitehouse
Gary Baxter

N. Stothert
Alan Bisset
John Frost

Neil Fowler
Neil Guess
Kevin Robinson
John Getty
Noel Twisse

D. Lowdon
Dale Smith
Damian Fairhurst
David Rutzen
William Seaton
Barry Mills
Steve Jopson
Alistair Janczuk
Carl Stephenson

MACHINE
Spondon

Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Ducati

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

Yamaha
Y amaha
Y amaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Maxton
Yamaha

Y amaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Barton
Trident
Yamaha
Maxton
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
P.M.
Yamaha

750

347/746

398
350
900
347
39
347
350
347
347
350
347
492
350
350
347
997
347
350
347
997
350
347
347
493
350
347
398
350
347
398
398
398
347
347
250
247
247
247

250
247
247
250
430
247
350
350
398
398
500
350
347
347
347
250
250
997
500
750
424
347
497
247
347
500

1000

350

CAP

6 LAPS

RESULTS:

lllllllllll

IIIIIIIIIIII

llllllllllll

lllllllllllll




Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

MONDAY

SATURDAY
MONDAY

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

MONDAY

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

- FRIDAY

29th March
5th April
26th April

5th MAY

17th MAY
26th MAY

14th June

28th June

26th July
2nd August

25th AUGUST

13th September
27th September
11th October
18th October

26th DECEMBER

I La)lirel @i (@i
Closed
“Laird of Croft”

AUTODROME TEAM
TROPHY

NATIONAL
“LAIRD OF CROFT"”

“Laird of Croft"”’
“Laird of Croft"”
Closed

“Laird of Croft"’

“BATTLE OF BRITAIN"

Closed

“Laird of Croft"”
Closed
“Laird of Croft"’

- “PLUM PUDDING

HANDICAP"

New Era

N.E.M.C.R.C.
New Era

RACING FIFTY
MUEIVILCIRG.
RACING FIFTY

New Era
New Era

N.E.M.C.R.C.
New Era

DARLINGTON

N.E.M.C.R.C.
New Era

NLE.M.C.R:C.
New Era

RACING FIFTY
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Time Speed Time Speed
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Q130

91.04

90.78
Y0159
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90.00
89.74
89 49
89.24
88.98
88 73
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38 24
37.99
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87.26
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86.30
86.07
85.83
85.60
85.37
85.14
84.91
84 .68
84 .45
34.23
384.00
33.78
83.55
83.33
83.11
82.90
82.68
82.46
82925

82.03

Speed (in m.p.h), =

Time Speed

11700 g2
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